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DUST REMOVAL FOR CONVERTING LINES

YEAR PAPER MILL
Width 

[m]
Speed 

[m/min]

2015

2016

2016

2017

2017

2017

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

Kimberly Clark (Chile)

Kimberly Clark Bernal (Argentina)

Kimberly Clark Bernal (Argentina)

ABC Tissue Products (Australia)

Queensland Tissue Prod (Australia)

Queensland Tissue Prod (Australia)

Kimberly Clark (Colombia)

Kimberly Clark (Colombia)

Kimberly Clark (Colombia)

Kimberly Clark (Perù)

Kimberly Clark (Perù)

Kimberly Clark (Perù)

2,8

2,8

2,8

3,5

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

600

500

500

500

600

600

600

600

600

600

600

600
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DUST REMOVAL FOR TISSUE MACHINE - 1(4)

YEAR PAPER MILL
Width

[m]
Speed

[m/min]

2004

2004

2005

2008

2008

2008

2009

2010

2010

2011

2011

2011

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012

Cartiera Fenili (It)

Grace Paper M1 (indo)

Potential M1 (China)

Indevco (Egypt)

Unipak PM2 (Lebanon)

Queenex M1 (Uae)

Pehart Tec M2 (Rom)

Confidential (Iran)

SCA Svetogorsk (Rus)

GHY Suzhou TM9 (China)

GHY (Hubei) Xiaogan TM2 (China)

MP Hygiene (France)

JHPP Hainan TM21 (China)

JHPP Hainan TM22 (China)

ABC Brisbane (Aus)

JHPP Hainan TM23 (China)

JHPP Hainan TM24 (China)

2,8

3,5

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

4,5

5,6

5,6

2,8

5,6

5,6

2,8

5,6

5,6

1800

1800

1600

1800

1000

2000

2000

1600

1800

2000

2000

2000

1800

1800

1800

1800

1800
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DUST REMOVAL FOR TISSUE MACHINE - 2(4)

YEAR PAPER MILL
Width

[m]
Speed

[m/min]

2012

2012

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2014

2014

2014

2014

GHY Suzhou TM12 (China)

PT Pindo Deli Karawang TM15 (Indonesia)

Cart. Partenope (Italy)

Kuban Papir (Russia)

JHPP Hainan TM31 (China)

JHPP Hainan TM32 (China)

JHPP Hainan TM33 (China)

JHPP Hainan TM34 (China)

JHPP Hainan TM35 (China)

JHPP Hainan TM36 (China)

GHY Suzhou TM10 (China)

PT Pindo Deli Perawang TM61 (Indonesia)

PT Pindo Deli Perawang TM62 (Indonesia)

PT Pindo Deli Perawang TM63 (Indonesia)

PT Pindo Deli Perawang TM64 (Indonesia)

PT Pindo Deli Perawang TM65 (Indonesia)

PT Pindo Deli Perawang TM66 (Indonesia)

5,6

5,6

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

5,6

5,6

5,6

5,6

5,6

5,6

5,6

1800

1800

1800

1500

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1600

1800

1800

1800

1800

1800

1800

1800
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DUST REMOVAL FOR TISSUE MACHINE - 3(4)

YEAR PAPER MILL
Width 

[m]
Speed 

[m/min]

2014

2014

2014

2014

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2016

2016

2016

2017

2017

2017

2017

2018

2018

Sofidel Comceh (Romania)

Wang Paper (Thai)

Sofidel Leicester (UK)

SCA Mannheim M4 (Ger)

GHY (Hubei) Xiaogan TM3 (China)

GHY (Hubei) Xiaogan TM4 (China)

GHY (Sichuan) Suining TM1 (China)

SCA Oakenholt (UK)

Metalic Plas (Romania)

Eurovast (Italy)

Cartiera Vignaletto (Italy)

Cartiera Ponte D’oro (Italy)

PT LPPPI Jambi TM2 (Indonesia)

Kimberly-Clark PM4 (El Salvador)

Kimberly-Clark PM5 (El Salvador)

Sofidel Grecia (Greece)

Sofidel America (Florida, USA)

ABC Tissue Products PM1 (Australia)

Kimberly Clark (Brazil)

PT LPPPI Jambi (Indonesia)

PT Pindo Deli Perawang (Indonesia)

4,2

2,8

5,6

5,6

5,6

5,6

5,6

5,6

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

5,6

3,5

3,5

2,8

2,8

3,6

2,8

6 x 2,8

6 x 2,8

1600

1000

1800

1800

1800

1800

1800

1800

1500

1500

1500

1500

1800

1800

1600

1800

1800

1800

1500

1200

1200
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DUST REMOVAL FOR TISSUE MACHINE - 4(4)

YEAR PAPER MILL
Width 

[m]
Speed 

[m/min]

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

Kimberly Clark PM7 (Brasile)

Soffass Polveri M1

Kimberly Clark PM1 (Perù)

Sofidel (Francia)

Sofidel (Leicester)

Kimberly Clark PM3 (Salvador)

Cartiere Carrara (Ferrania)

Cartiere Carrara (Pratovecchio)

LLC Pulp Invest

Sofidel Leicester PM1

Sofidel Lancaster

Eurovast (Cartiera della Basilica)

ICT (Pian della Rocca) PM1

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8

3,6

2,8

2,8

1800

1800

1800

1800

1800

1800

1800

1800

1800

1750

1800

1800

1800
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DUST CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR REWINDER - 1(2)

YEAR PAPER MILL PURCHASER
RW Width 

[m]
RW Speed 
[m/min]

N° unwinders

2005

2007

2008

2008

2008

2008

2009

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010/11

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

ICT Iberica (Spain)

Doubletree (Usa)

Queenex PM1 (Uae)

Fabrica de Papel (Mex)

Saudi paper PM4 (KSA)

Century (India)

Pehart Tec M2 (Rom)

Fushun (China)

Fushun (China)

KC Bahrein (Uae)

ICT (France)

Orient Paper (China)

N°11 Plants in China

Confidential (Russia)

Chenming (China)

Confidential (China)

Confidential (China)

Kimberly-Clark (Mexico)

Kleannara (South Korea)

APP Perawang (Indonesia)

Metalic Plas (Romania)

Lee & Man (China)

ICT (Poland)

Mill

A.Celli Paper

A.Celli Paper

A.Celli Paper

A.Celli Paper

A.Celli Paper

Toscotec

A.Celli Paper

A.Celli Paper

A.Celli Paper

A.Celli Paper

A.Celli Paper

A.Celli Paper

Mill

MC Paper M.

MC Paper M.

MC Paper M.

KC

MC Paper M.

A.Celli Paper

A.Celli Paper

MC Paper M.

MC Paper M.

3,0

2,6

2,8

2,7

5,6

2,8

2,8

5,6

5,6

2,8

2,8

2,8

2,8/3,5/5,6

2,8

2 x 5,6

5,6

2,8

5,6

3,2

6 x 5,6

2,8

5,6

3,2

1600

1500

1800

1800

1800

1600

1500

1800

1800

1800

1800

1800

Up to 1800

1800

1500

1500

1800

1600

1800

1600

1600

1500

1800

2

2

4

2

4

3

2

3

4

3

3

3

3/4  each

3

3 + 3

3

3

3

3

3  each

3

4

4

7/ ANDRITZ PULP & PAPER / DUST REMOVAL SYSTEM REFERENCES



DUST CONTROL SYSTEMS FOR REWINDER - 2(2)

YEAR PAPER MILL PURCHASER
RW Width 

[m]
RW Speed 
[m/min]

N° unwinders

2015

2017

2018

APP Karawang (Indonesia)

Europaper

Sofidel Valdottavo

MC Paper M.

Europaper

Sofidel

2 x 5,6

2,8

2,8

1600

1500

1500

2/4

2

2
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